
SIMPSON
" Dorothy F rlSll B J«th
" Edw P (Myra E) slsmn Phoenix Iron

Wka hTll 32cl
" Eleanor C «ten rS9 Falrvlew av Pied
" Eliz Mrs h2S33 Webster B
" Elmer J (Ruth I drertgermn r4352 Pampas
" Elsie h374 61st
" Emma r2647 E 14th
" Emma L tchr Bkly Pub Sch r2S33 Web-

ster B
" Esther h453 Hudson
" Esther Mrs rI34S Hopkins B
" Ethel R iwld W A) hl021 E 21st
" Evelyn beauty opr Llbby Emanuel
" Floyd (Melissa) hl033 E IStb
" Frank E (Hazel) slsmn h2716 Stuart B
" Frank H h5419 Princeton
" Frank R steward rl433 4th av
" Fred C elk r39 Falrvlew av Pled
" Freda popcorn 201 Capwell Central Mkt

rSOlO Linden
" G Mrs r2338 Telegraph av B
" Genevieve (wid J A> h34 Craig av Pled
" Geo A (Henrietta Si elk East Bay St

Rys bills Glendora av
" Geo E elk h3616 Emerson
" Geo W (Annie) tralnmn SPCo h5472

Wadean pi
" Gilbert E I Esther M) printer C W Stoll

hl381 Rose B
" Gladys M hskpr rl952 36th av
" Harold r615 Lincoln A
" Harold D (Helen L) groundmn h3186

McKillop rd
" Harold G r2051 Telegraph av
" Harry h856 18th
" Harry atdt Merch Parking Assn
" Harry (Dora G) tire repr r2017 Durant

av B
" Harry L (Carrie B) hl30 El Cerrlto a\

Pied
" Hazel M Indywkr r962 Hth
" Helen hlSlO Euclid av B
" Helen B r201 Tunnel rd B
" Henrix J rlllS Glendora av
" Henry h603 Sycamore
" Horace G (Grace G) archt h201 Tunnel

rd B
" Howard (Columbia) hl552 Verdi A
" Howard B (Woneva) watch repr 1141 7th
" Howard H (Beta) h5695 Oak Grove
" Howard P (Dorothy M) collr PG&ECo

h70I5 Holly
" Irene V cash C W Hammond r2835 Cal

houn A
" Jack busmn r842 52d
" Jas (Anna) hl631 Auseon av
" Jas rl4T9 Frultvale av
" Jas h33 14 Over
" Jas E (Muriel F) h rear 2275 85th av
" Jas J hl384 10th
" Jas L (Ethel) tralnmn SPCo cond h2422

57th av
" Jane r2405 10th av
" Jean C lawyer r39 Falrvlew av Pled
" Jessie A cash Alameda Theatre r

Taylor av A
SIMPSON JOHN (ElUabeth C) East Bay

Mgr Standard Accident Insurance Co of
Detroit, Syndicate Bldg, 1+40 Broad-
nay, Tel TE mplebar 8741, hll78 Colusa
Av. Berkeley (See right top lines and
page 61)

" John iJennlel lab h5410 Holland
" Jc.hn B (Annlel chauf hllSl 60th av
" John H credit and colln mgr M Friedman

Paint Co r2051 Telegraph av
" John L gatemn SPCo
" John M (Nancy) pres Berkeley Oil Works

h5890 Bway ter
" John R (Vivian A) pres Berkeley Oil &

Meal Co h260 King av Pied
" Jos B (Myrtle M) tmstr h2570 109th av
" Julia P Mrs h3053 Shattuck av B
" Kenneth M (Marjory R) h2231 Channlng

way B
" Laura elk r4 224 Bway
" Lawrence V emp Hazel Atlas Glass Co

rl631 Auseon av
" Leland S (Hilda) carrier Ala PO h2150

Pacific av A
" Leona Mrs elk b4$6 40th
" Lesley B (Marian) tchr UC h976 Miller

av B
•• Leslie I (Simpson & Breen) h4224 Bway
" Lewis B (Thelma O) lab h2301 8«th av
" Louise h5273 Cole
" Lowell mach r2422 67th av
" Luther C (Distributors Service Co) rl966

Marin av B
" Lynn L (Helen) auto mech h3023 23d av
" M E Miss tchr OC rlSlO Vine B
" Mabel Mrs rI412 Russell B
" Mabel Cwld Frank) r3101 Lincoln a
" Mamie A (wld E E) hl936 Blake B
" Margt elk rl734 102d av
" Martha J Iwld C R) hl433 4th av
" Mary h2405 lOth av
" Mary maid 848 Longrtdge rd
" Mary E r469 Perry
" May A bkpr Inter-Urban Exp Corp r3053

Shattuck av B
" Mayme r856 18th
" Minnie (wld S H) h716 2&t]l
" Neal W (Clara) gas sta 1520 Harrison

h3766 Ruby
" Ora F (Kath A) barber h2836 Delaware
" Pemberton h501 Wesley av
" R A Mfg Co E M Connlck mgr butter

machy mfrs 3969 Adeline

771

SIMPSON
" Rachel I r2635 Channlng way B
" Ralph D (Clara) exp 4185 Piedmont av
" Raymond W (Mildred) pntr h3741 Tele-

graph av
" Reld (Georgia) marble setter h:501 Del-

" Rhea bkpr r633 Slat
" RIchd A r2501 Delmer
" Robt (Eliz) cbtmkr h3Se4 Patterson av
" Robt B driver r2202 13th av
" Robt H (Dora G) vulc h2017 Durant av B
• Rodney pntr r561 44th
" Roger O interne County Hosp hl929 E

29th
" Screen Co W C Simpson mgr 4246 Holden
" Stanley B (Anita) brklyr r2835 Calhoun

A
Sue (wid Chas) ntlqu 1917 University

" Thos H chemist Durkee Famous Foods
r2635 Dwight way B

" Thos K (Ethel) hS79 (Cleveland av
" Viva E (wid L W) h3909 Woodruff av
" Volney barber 1978 Shattuck av B
" Walter (Pearl) pntr h854 Magnolia
" Walter C (Jessie S) mgr Hlpollto Co and

Simpson Screen Co h52e Rosal av
" Walter W watchmn Okld PO r5ul Wesley
" Wlibert r3909 Woodruff av
" Wm hUOo Buena Vista av A
" Wm (Nellie) ironwkr hl618 Webster
" Wm (Jeanie) lab Okld PO rl620 1st av
" Wm A (Delia D) lat h2344 84th av
" Wm F artist Tribune Pub Co rl552 Verdi

A
" Wm H (Agnes) uphol hlOSO 70th av
" Wm L (Jessie) formn GE&DDCo h735

Taylor av A
" & Breen (L I Simpson, W M Breen) gas

sta 4200 Bway
SIMS, See also Simms
" Anna (wid J H) h2143 34th av
" Anne E (wid Chas) mgr Gray Gables Apts

and furn rms 2346 Bancroft way B
" Arth J (Hazel) slsmn Howard Auto Co

r400 Perkins
" Clara Mrs maid h3007 Stanton B
" Cora (wid Wm) h3905 Brookdale av
" DanI (Ethel 1) gdnr hl96 40th
•' Doris r2904 Harper B
" Dudley H (Helen) h3464 Davis
" Duke (Ada) baker h3944 Penniman av
Edith r5402 Ygnacio av

" Edmondson (Lillie) h272ii 40th
' Elmer E (Imogene) h868 32d
' Frank D (Mollie F) hl92 40th
" Fred (Verna) mech United Air Lines

Transport Corp rl427 79th av
" Geo (Mae) liquors 9431 E 14th rl040

34th av
" Gertrude waiter r3301 Claremont av B
" Gunnar (Swanbild) ship rigger h324S A

kansas
" Harry A (Gertrude) slsmn Inter-City Exp

h472 51st
" Harry R (Emma) asst mgr Haslett Whs

Co rl5o6 Bway
' Howard F (Mattie M) emp Hazel Atli

(ilass Co h2114 69th av
' J Walter bartndr r39ti3 Brookdale av
" Jas O (Louise) signs 3215 Adeline B

h2406 Cedar B
" John H waiter r915 63d
" John M (Bertha I) r682 13th
" Julian h400 Perkins
" Lena D r2441 Haste B
" Louise Mrs tchr Bkly Pub Sch r2406

Cedar B
" Louise F (wid Bichd) h36 Hlllcrest rd B
" Mamie (wld H A) h818 Willow
" Mary (wld Chas) r2408 McGee av B
' Mary L (wid Wm) r4037 Howe
" Morris barber r3905 Brookdale av
" Morris slsmn h3013 Acton B
" Morris M (Gladys) motor serv Okld PO

r6900 Arthur
" Nathaniel pntr hl723 12th
" Rlchd (Charlotte) Jan hl340 E 86th
" KIchd M lawyer r36 Hlllcrest rd B
" Robt L r36 Hlllcrest rd B
" Roy (Maude) lab h9S9 10th
" Rue W (Beatrice) stereo Sunset McKee

Salesl.ook Co h3S18 Quigley
" Svlvester (Allie) restr 1719 7th rll76 8th
" Thos D h457 45th
" Warlicjc T (Nellie) hat» 1764 Bway hl025

Filbert
" Wm E (Marie) driver h85« 2l8t
" Wm H (Rachel) hl939 Courtland av
" Wm L asst mgr John Hancock Mut Life

Ins Co r6117 Racine
" Willis E (Rose V) baker hl351a Hopkins

B
SImson Jerome (Virginia) h369 Grand av
SimunI Silvio meatctr rl506 Jones
Sina Erma elk W T Grant Co
Sinai Aleen (Betty E) (Harris Sc Sinai)

bl445 Allman
•' Apartments 485 Wesley av
" Chas (Theresa) dentist 1904 Franklin

R208 b703 Haddon rd
" Edw S 2d hd furn 511 Bway
" Jos musician h485 Wesley av
" Laura elk r361 Santa Clara av
" Nnoml Iwld Jos) h361 Santa Clara av
" I:obt W r485 Wesley av
" Wm W dentist 1904 Franklin R208 r361

Santa Clara av
Sinclch Alex (Amelia) cooper h671 25th

SINCLAIR. See also St Clair
" A E hSllo San Jose av A
" Albt (Gertrude) carrier Okld PO h5405

" Carl (Alice) slsmn hl921 26th av
" Cath (wld Edw) nurse hl433 11th av
" Chas F shtmtlwkr hl252 Pearl A
" David C (Edith) firemn Key System h2602

" Edgar h3840 Elston av
" Edw h721 Myrtle
" Edwin B (Lottie M) pimbr hl822d Hearst

av B
" Esther dlr phys educ UC r2500 Hlllegass

av B
" Flora L Mrs compt opr r3531 Galindo
" Frank (Alice) cable splicer h2906 Coolldge
" Fred slsmn r477 24th
" Geo G lab r2214 Derby B
" Harold E (Mercedes E) h5936 Maccal!
" Inah (wld Jas) h2032 Delaware B
" Jas E (Marlon) hl228 E 22d
" Jas W mach rl228 E 22d
" Jesse D asst ecologlst Calif Forest &

Range Experiment Sta
" Jessie R Mrs r3217 Elm
" John M (Josephine) hlllo Madison
" Lois sten h557 34th
" Madge Mrs sec Bkly Bd of Educ rll61

Walnut B
" Maicia L (wld E G) hl555 E 38th
" Marian sten Bank of Am r851 Trestle

Glen rd
" Mary (wld Alex) h721 Myrtle
" Matie h2736 Hlllegass av B
" Myrtite B r2214 Derby B
" Nell (Ella) pres-mgr Kip Van Winkle

Wall Bed Co h2167 West
" Nell r2736 Hlllegass av B
" Robt B (Maggie) h931 Chester
" Robt P (Grace) lab h517b 33d
" Rodney F (Olive N) mot pict opr h851

Mead
" Roy slsmn Rip Van Winkle Wall Bed Co

r S F
" Sarali hl747 28th av
" Thos H (Emma M) h825 64th av
" Viola Mrs typist r2239 E 19th
" Wm E wtchmn Whltthorne & Swan rl553

E 3Stb
" Wm G (Irene) slsmn h452 McAuley
" Wm H (Katie) gdnr h615 63d
Slnclalre Wm M r2837 Fulton B
SIndahl Emmett W r9I7 40th av
" Jens N (Mary I) stevedore h917 40th av
Sindel Edwin C (Evelyn) h4212 Balfour av
" Lester L (Florence) gHteiiin SPCo h3634

Magee av
SIndicich Dolores nurse h5430 Grove
Sine Alonzo (Emma) keymkr hl737 Derby

B
Sines Allen (Luclle) auto asmblr h9426 B
" Bernard S (Phllomena) surv hl926 105th
" Bernice r587 16th
" Jacob T (Cora) carp h3432 Haley av
" Klever W sta atdt Assoc Oil Co r912

Bay View av
" Leland P. (Helen) slsmn Century Metal-

craft Corp r3432 Halt-y av
Sing Chan S mgr Chan & Kong r901 Clay
" Gee barber 730 Webster
" Kee Indy 3217 Linden
" Lee Laundry 3446 Telegraiih av
" Lung & Co genl mdsc 021 Webster
SIngares Louis (Lena) b3S07 Randolph av
Singen Annie Mrs In.lywkr hSlS 27th
" Edw lab r818 27th
" Evelyn M elk r2838 Summit
" Margt L Mrs (Malson Marlene) h2838

Summit
" Wm (Jessie) v-pres Imperial Beverage

Co h733 65th
Singer Abr rll41 2d av
" Adelia slswn r726 Walla Vista av
" BenJ (Florence) h437 Perkins
" Chas calker r927 Adeline
" Constance elk r726 Walla Vista av
" Donald H (Alexandria) meatctr h4903

Webster
" Edw (Lillian) carp h9l4 Willow A
" Geo (Polly) lab hl729e Seminary av
" Harold pntr r914 Willow A
" Irving L printer 651 20th r479 Merritt av
" Jechlel L (Paula) slsmn h726 Walla Vista
" Onetha Mrs dom rl65I 11th
" Raymond C (Selma) gas ftr h2421 67th

" Ruth r4902 Webster
" Sally r72t Walla Vista av
" Sewing Machine Co John O'Brien mgr

1435 Bway
" Sewing Machine Co H W Graham mgr

469 12th
" Sewing Machine Co L R Curtin mgr

2024 Shattuck av B
" Thos mech MOW BHChlle
" Thos J iMary G) factywkr hSOSO 66th av
SIOKerman Jos R (Helen) h565 Fairbanks
KIngh Boor (Grace) lab hie41 San Pablo

av B
" Brag rl731 Allston way B
" Francis C (wld Dharm) h»3S 12th
" Nancy r936 12th
Slngler Gustave h2034 Clinton av A
Slnglef-rry Earl L (Helen) elk h2327 HIsh
" Hazel r2568 Maxwell av
" Lee I Nora) slsmn h256S Maxwell av
" Theo W pro asst cash Bank of Am r25ca

Ma ell


